Enterprise Business Unit, 225 Eastern Court, BSNL CO Janpath, New Delhi – 110001 Ph. 011-23708027; Fax 23708028



5-25/2009-EB Dated 03/08/2009

Chief General Managers, All Telecom Circles/Metro District BSNL.

Subject: - Revised special tariff for Unlimited Download/Upload Army Broadband Combo Pack and Unlimited Internet services on EVDO and 3G Data card.

This has reference to the revised request of Indian Army to extend special commercial offer especially for Indian Army for provisioning of Unlimited Download/Upload Broadband Combo plan. It has been indicated by Indian Army that it has 3000 to 4000 plus BB combo pack requirement at all their units and formation Headquarters which are geographically spread all over the country (even in remote and far flung area of J & K and North East). In this regard, a special package for unlimited Download/Upload BB Combo plan and Unlimited Internet Usage on EVDO and 3G Data card has been approved by the competent authority at BSNL Corporate office.

The special tariff proposed for Unlimited DL/Up Army Broad Band Combo pack, unlimited internet usage on EVDO and 3G data card are as mentioned below-

1. Unlimited Download/Upload Army BB Combo Plan

Broadband Plans	Annual Tariff (Rental)
Unlimited data download combo plan with speed of 256 Kbps	Rs 7189/- including annual modem charges
Unlimited data download combo plan with speed of 512 Kbps	Rs 14,889/- including annual modem charges
Unlimited data download combo plan with speed of 1 Mbps	Rs 44,589/- including annual modem charges
Unlimited data download combo plan with speed of 2 Mbps	Rs 99,589/- including annual modem charges

Landline connection (no rental and no free calls) without outgoing facility may be provided.

Cont... on page 2

2. BB/Internet services on EVDO card

Sl. No.	Particulars	Tariff of EVDO Card (Unlimited) in Rs.
1	Activation charges	Waived Off
2	Charges for Cards	
	i Sale Price of ICC Card in Rs.	3500*
	ii Alternate to purchase of ICC:	
	ii (a) Fixed monthly charges for card	200
	ii (b) Security Deposit (refundable)	Waived Off
3	Fixed Monthly charges for Unlimited Internet Usage in Rs.	650
4	Free internet usage	Unlimited
5	Addl. usage charges	Not applicable
6	Roaming facility (Intra & Inter Circle)	As per technical feasibility

^{*}Sale tax, as applicable will be extra

3. Unlimited High speed Internet on 3G Data Card

Unlimited high speed internet services on 3G Data card @ Rs 3500/month inclusive of Data card rental.

Installation charges, Advance monthly rental for modem, Modem rental, Security deposit, Advance monthly rental for BB combo plan, Shifting charges and change of plan charges are waived off.

Other Terms and conditions

The above mentioned tariff scheme is subjected to the following conditions.

- a. The minimum commitment period for above mentioned plan may be 3 years.
- b. The above special tariff plan shall be applicable for the minimum 3000 to 4000 connections installed within 6 months period from the issue of the offer.
- c. All other terms and conditions would be same as terms and conditions applicable for respective plans taken.

Cont... on Page 3

- d. Service tax may be charged extra as applicable.
- e. The owner ship of modem will be with BSNL and in case of closure of the connection the modem will be returned to BSNL in good working condition.

The above mentioned tariff plan may be offered to Indian Army across the country as per their requirement. The offer made through circular No 5-25/2009-EB Dated 27/03/2009 would also hold good if required by Indian Army.

(S. M. Saswade)

Deputy Manager – IV (EB), BSNL CO, New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- 1. CGM (DNW), for necessary information pl.
- 2. GM (DNW), for necessary action pl.
- 3. All General Managers (BD), Telecom Circles/Metro Distts.
- 4. Col. Y. M. Sharma, Director (IT), Directorate General Info Sys, DDG IT, General staff Branch, Integrated HQ of MoD (army), West Block III w.r.t your ltr no. B/04022/AHQ/BSNL/DDG IT (T & P) 28 May 2009.

This special tariff has been given with an understanding that within six months of the issue of this letter around 3000-4000 Broadband connections will be taken. If the same is not achieved, BSNL reserves the right to modify the tariff.

Kindly consolidate the cases and submit us a detailed report by the end of six months.

- 5. All SSA Heads, BSNL for providing BB Combo services and internet services on EVDO and 3G Data cards to Indian Army as per their requirement.
- 6. GM (T & C)/GM (BP-Ent)/ GM (Ent-Finance)/GM (BP-CFA) BSNL CO, New Delhi